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1
19:10

2925 m
38.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Marcel Vercruysse
Rennpreis: 38.000 € (17.100 9.500 5.320 3.040 1.900 760 380)
PRIX MARCEL VERCRUYSSE Breed 1 Class D 38.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 17.100, 9.500, 5.320, 3.040, 1.900, 760, 380.-to 
allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6 - 11 including years, not having won 245.000. 

1
2925

ML: 51,0

Harmony Du Rabutin
7j. b hors S (Royal Dream - Taiga De Vive)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Rabutin
Züchter: M. Sébastien Collaud

Guillaume-R. Huguet

2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.640 € 2022: 14 Starts - 6 Siege - 4 Plätze    111.910 €11,9 185.150 €
16.07 Hyères 4 16,0 2650A 33.000 18,0 G.R. Huguet Harlem Du Boulay, Franceville, Eregon De J
04.12 Vincennes 5 12,9 2875B 80.000 7,1 S. Peltier Headscott, Harmonista, Hold Up Du Digeon
25.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 14,0 2875B 36.000 3,3 S. Peltier Harmony Du Rabutin, Horchestro, Hinden
14.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 13,9 2875B 30.000 2,6 S. Peltier Harmony Du Rabutin, Havane De L'iton, Ho
21.09 Toulouse 2 14,9 2975B 30.000 3,1 D. Bekaert Herodo Bello, Harmony Du Rabutin, Helios 

2
ML: 76,0

Go Away Bird
8j. b hors W (Jasmin De Flore - Querida De M

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: Ed. Coubard-Meunier
Züchter: M. Pascal Rigolle

Junior Guelpa

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    34.580 € 2023: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    22.820 €11,9 186.980 €
29.05 Hyères 6 14,8 2650A 33.000 20,0 J. Guelpa Fuchsia Pierji, Harlequin, Hooligan Jim
23.05 Salon De Provenc 9 14,7 3000B 38.000 130,0 O. Placier Hold Of Comtal, Fashionable Quick, Gajac
21.04 Alençon 8 2675B 25.000 J. Guelpa Insight Spoken, Icone D'Erable, Igrisoni
05.04 Vincennes unpl 2700B 59.000 21,0 J. Guelpa Heraldique, Haitian Fight Song, Filou De Lar
02.03 Vincennes 7 11,9 2100A 59.000 18,0 J. Guelpa Gino Viva, Grazy, Grec D'Havaroche

3
ML: 42,0

Irish Nice Elge
6j. al H [DE] (Very Nice Marceaux - Dialga Des

Trainer: Henk A.-J. Grift
Besitzer: Stables Art
Züchter: M. Jean Pascal George

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    30.620 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    82.330 €11,1 187.660 €
22.05 Le Croisé-Laroch unpl 2825B 90.000 R. Derieux Ibiki De Houelle, Ino Du Lupin, Eureka Vrie
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,8 2925B 52.000 3,8 R. Derieux Irish Nice Elge, Iron Meslois, Idem Jihem
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,3 2950B 38.000 5,9 R. Derieux Journey Of Dream, Joconde Turgot, Javanai
26.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,3 2925B 38.000 5,1 N. Mortagne Iru Fushi, Ibra Meslois, Irish Nice Elge
22.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,7 2925B 33.000 15,0 R. Bakker Irish Nice Elge, Ibra Meslois, Jumanji Sibey

4
ML: 35,0

Gordon Flash
8j. b hors H (Village Mystic - Acienda Flash)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: G. Laboureau
Züchter: Ecurie Flash

Steve Stefano

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.160 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.440 €12,5 195.000 €
08.06 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 32.000 44,0 Laurent Gout Haka, Gohaki, Hasparren
03.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 14,2 2000A 35.000 18,0 K. Devienne Hyper Fast, Histoire Phils, Hold Of Comtal
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,7 3025B 35.000 23,0 S. Stefano Heros Des Mottes, Farmer Keryvon, Ermes 
27.03 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 30.000 164,0 K. Devienne Gardon, Gazou Piquenard, Fakir De Larre
17.03 Avignon-Le Ponte 10 18,7 2650B 26.000 4,8 K. Devienne Fashionable Quick, Fulgurer, Fuchsia Pierji

5
ML: 24,0

Graine De Max
8j. b hors S (Gazouillis - Lamelle)

Trainer: Nicolas Mortagne
Besitzer: N. Mortagne
Züchter: M. Eric Ledoyen

Nicolas Mortagne

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    22.460 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.070 €12,0 205.950 €
03.06 Eauze 8 3050B 24.000 N. Mortagne Helia Succes, Hipparis, Harold Bergil
09.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 1 2675B 23.000 N. Mortagne Graine De Max, Fashionable Quick, Hippari
27.03 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 30.000 36,0 N. Mortagne Gardon, Gazou Piquenard, Fakir De Larre
17.03 Avignon-Le Ponte 4 2675B 26.000 14,0 N. Mortagne Fashionable Quick, Fulgurer, Fuchsia Pierji
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 12,9 2150A 38.000 35,0 N. Mortagne Horatius D'Ela, Gatsby Wic, Grigri Du Bonh

6
ML: 46,0

Ingrid Turgot
6j. b hors S (Un Mec D'Heripre - Urfee Turgot)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Ensch
Besitzer: Ph. Savinel
Züchter: S.C.E.A Ecurie Turgot

Guillaume Lemoine

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.860 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    78.670 €11,7 221.890 €
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,2 2925B 52.000 8,4 P. Vercruysse Irish Nice Elge, Iron Meslois, Idem Jihem
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 49.000 10,0 N. Ensch Harley Gema, Gamble River, Ies We Kan
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,8 2925B 38.000 5,6 N. Ensch Ies We Kan, Dirty Loving, Iron Meslois
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,3 2950B 38.000 10,0 P. Vercruysse Ies We Kan, Iron Meslois, Ingrid Turgot
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 14,7 2950B 38.000 56,0 Guillaume Lemoine Hedic Gema, Ideal De Jean, Selected News

7
ML: 33,0

Farmer Keryvon
9j. al. br W (Vaillant Cash - Source Keryvon)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Closet
Züchter: M. Claude Guegan

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    38.660 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    29.640 €12,3 229.530 €
08.06 Marseille (À Vivau 6 14,9 2675B 32.000 4,5 N. Ensch Haka, Gohaki, Hasparren
11.05 Hyères 7 14,3 2650A 38.000 4,2 N. Ensch Eregon De Jupilles, Geant Sarthois, Goodm
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,4 3025B 35.000 4,2 N. Ensch Heros Des Mottes, Farmer Keryvon, Ermes 
15.03 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,8 3025B 35.000 2,8 N. Ensch Heros Des Mottes, Farmer Keryvon, Gold D
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,2 2925B 38.000 6,7 N. Ensch Gege Baroque, Happyjo De Ligny, Dirty Lovi

8
ML: 20,0

Futur Du Chene
9j. b hors W (Milord Du Chene - Ura Du Chene

Trainer: Simon Laloum
Besitzer: A. Laloum
Züchter: Yvonne Guedj

Christophe Martens

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.750 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.270 €12,7 231.190 €
19.06 Bordeaux-Le Bou 9 15,2 2650B 90.000 100,0 S. Laloum Igrec De Celland, Gendreen, Hold Up Du Di
12.04 Toulouse dis 2325B 45.000 67,0 S. Laloum Happyjo De Ligny, Icone Madrik, Inshot Jos
27.03 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3000B 90.000 114,0 S. Laloum Horchestro, Ibiscus Man, Illusion Jipad
21.02 Toulouse 1 14,4 2750A 35.000 15,0 S. Laloum Futur Du Chene, Galant De Carel, Figaro Gr
12.02 Agen-La Garenne 8 14,0 2650B 35.000 90,0 S. Laloum In Love With Chenu, Freedom (Nor), Mada

9
ML: 82,0

Iron Meslois
6j. b hors W (Titan D'Occagnes - Tiflosa Meslo

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: Ecurie B
Züchter: Ecurie Bois Doufray

Pierre Vercruysse

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    33.530 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    13.350 €11,8 233.070 €
23.06 Vincennes unpl 2850B 90.000 108,0 P. Belloche Jiosco De Phyt's, Jango Vici, Just A Midi
15.05 Vincennes 8 14,5 2700B 90.000 32,0 P. Belloche Coquaholy, Jango Vici, Ipalio
31.03 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 15,2 2875B 29.000 1,4 P. Belloche Galopin De Blot, Harvest De Buliere, Iron M
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,8 2925B 52.000 3,7 P. Belloche Irish Nice Elge, Iron Meslois, Idem Jihem
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,3 2925B 38.000 4,0 P. Belloche Ies We Kan, Dirty Loving, Iron Meslois

10
ML: 3,0

Ies We Kan
6j. al H (Carat Williams - Babeth)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: R.G. Bellaiche
Züchter: Carole Georgeault

Romain Derieux

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    41.060 € 2023: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    95.980 €10,6 236.940 €
27.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 90.000 5,3 R. Derieux Horchestro, Ibiscus Man, Illusion Jipad
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,4 2925B 49.000 2,2 R. Derieux Harley Gema, Gamble River, Ies We Kan
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,9 2925B 38.000 2,7 R. Derieux Ies We Kan, Dirty Loving, Iron Meslois
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,1 2950B 38.000 3,1 R. Derieux Ies We Kan, Iron Meslois, Ingrid Turgot
06.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 71.000 43,0 R. Derieux Indigo De Fontaine, Ibiscus Man, Ipalio

11
ML: 13,0

Dirty Loving
11j. b hors W (Lilium Madrik - Loving Horse)

Trainer: Laurent Fresneau
Besitzer: L. Fresneau
Züchter: Laurence Kindler

Laurent Fresneau

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.770 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.400 €12,0 240.080 €
17.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 45.000 92,0 L. Fresneau Fonzy D'Heripre, Girolamo, Domino D'Auvre
06.05 Marseille (À Borél 7 12,0 2300A 39.000 87,0 L. Fresneau Fonzy D'Heripre, Domino D'Auvrecy, Equian
12.04 Vincennes 6 12,5 2850B 59.000 41,0 A. Barrier Goal Star, Gipsy De Chamant, Falco Du Do
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 12,6 2150A 38.000 25,0 L. Fresneau Happyjo De Ligny, High Fire Dairpet, Gege 
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,1 2925B 38.000 32,0 L. Fresneau Ies We Kan, Dirty Loving, Iron Meslois

12
ML: 56,0

Feel Good Desbois
9j. b hors W (Look De Star - Queen Goulette)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Guittet-Desbois

Kevin Devienne

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    27.330 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    44.240 €11,6 241.210 €
26.03 Enghien 8 13,5 2250B Monte 68.000 12,0 O. Placier Forain Jenilou, Dick Des Malberaux, Djeson
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 12,5 2150A 38.000 19,0 D. Bekaert Happyjo De Ligny, High Fire Dairpet, Gege 
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,6 2925B Monte 43.000 5,6 O. Placier Feel Good Desbois, Diego Decoulgens, Fos
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,7 2925B 38.000 49,0 D. Bekaert Ies We Kan, Dirty Loving, Iron Meslois
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 38.000 25,0 Y.A. Briand Gege Baroque, Happyjo De Ligny, Dirty Lovi
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1
19:10

2925 m
38.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Marcel Vercruysse
Rennpreis: 38.000 € (17.100 9.500 5.320 3.040 1.900 760 380)
PRIX MARCEL VERCRUYSSE Breed 1 Class D 38.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 17.100, 9.500, 5.320, 3.040, 1.900, 760, 380.-to 
allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6 - 11 including years, not having won 245.000. 

13
ML: 11,0

Geant Sarthois
8j. b hors W (Radjah De L'abbaye - Strada Sar

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Sidere
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Pichon

David Bekaert

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    38.940 € 2023: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    84.760 €12,6 242.170 €
29.05 Hyères 3 14,0 2850B 51.000 7,2 D. Bekaert Hiwi Rocq, Foster Wood, Geant Sarthois
11.05 Hyères 2 13,9 2650A 38.000 7,8 D. Bekaert Eregon De Jupilles, Geant Sarthois, Goodm
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 7 15,0 3025B 35.000 7,8 P. Geray Heros Des Mottes, Farmer Keryvon, Ermes 
31.03 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 17,0 2875B 29.000 G.R. Huguet Galopin De Blot, Harvest De Buliere, Iron M
11.02 Saint-Galmier 5 13,8 2675B 34.000 4,9 D. Bekaert Ister Man, Emilie Des Iris, Implora Mauzun

Ergebnis: Quoten:


